## 35298 ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 DECEMBER 5, 2024

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION APPLICATION FOR NEW PROGRAMS ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE IN FILM PRODUCTION THE OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS KENNEDY-KING COLLEGE

WHEREAS, new educational programs require approval of the Board of Trustees of Community College District 508, the Illinois Community College Board (ICCB) and the Illinois Board of Higher Education (IBHE); and

WHEREAS, an application for approval of an Associate in Applied Science in Film Production at Kennedy-King College has been received and appropriately reviewed/is under review by the Joint Curriculum Development Council for submission; and

**WHEREAS,** a degree in Film Production at Kennedy-King College will offer students specialized courses that qualify them for roles in cenematography, film production, directing, editing, and other aspects of film production; and

WHEREAS, labor market data shows strong demand for Film and Video Editors, Producers and Directors, Editors, Camera Operators, Television, Video, and Film, Audio and Video Technicians, with 451 average annual openings in Cook County and growth of 7% projected over the next 10 years, as well as median wages of \$35 hourly.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby approves the submission of this program for permanent approval by the Illinois Community College Board and Illinois Board of Higher Education, pending completion of Proposed Academic Curriculum Changes (PACC) process per Academic Policy 9.02.

December 5, 2024 – The Office of Academic Affairs